

Decision No. ✓

Decision No. 3973

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THE BRUNSWICK-BALKE-COLLENDER

COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA,
a corporation,

Complainant,

vs.

SPRING VALLEY WATER COMPANY,

Defendant.

ORIGINAL

Case No. 1002.

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER OF DISMISSAL.

It appearing that complainant does not wish
to proceed further with the proceeding entitled as above,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the same be and it
is hereby dismissed, without prejudice.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 2nd
day of January, 1917.

Max Thelen

H. H. Love

Edwin O. Edgerton

Frank R. Decker
Commissioners.